

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN CIVIL SUIT NO. 1/2025
(Passed on 05.12.2025)

Issue suit summons to the defendant for filing written statement within the period of 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issued.

Date : 05.12.2025

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)
District Judge-3, Baramati.